### Name Tree Trimming for Electrical Distribution/Service Lines

AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this \_\_4th\_\_ day of \_\_September\_\_, 2021 by and between THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of Florida, by and through its City Council, hereinafter referred to as OWNER, and Davey Tree Expert Company, and Ohio Corporation, whose address is 1500 N. Mantua Street, P.O. Box 5193, Kent, OH 44240-5193, hereinafter referred to as CONTRACTOR;

**WHEREAS**, both parties agreed to the Professional Services Agreement for Tree Trimming for Electrical Distribution/Service Lines entered into effective September 4, 2018;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the Professional Services Agreement, both parties agree to Amendment No. 1 as set forth below:

#### **TERM**

The OWNER and CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to renew the Professional Services Agreement for the following services:

Agreement term for an additional one (1) year period, through September 3, 2022.

Revised rates as shown in Attachment "A" attached, which reflect an approximate 7% increase.

Agreement will be eligible for one additional one (1) year period.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Amendment No. 2 in duplicate. One (1) counterpart each has been delivered to OWNER, and CONTRACTOR.

## OWNER: CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

By:	Ву:		
Edward R. Gaw, Mayor	Steve Kennedy, City Manager		
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Ву:	Ву:		
Erin West, City Clerk	L.J. Arnold III, City Attorney		
CONTRACTOR:  By:  Michael J. Milliga  6A0D315A0C9E443  Name & Title: Michael J. Mittiga, Vice President &	<u>Gener</u> al Manager		
ATTEST:  DocuSigned by:  Told Seding 298D04DF91E741E			
Printed Name: _ Todd Sedivy			

# Attachment: A



# The Davey Tree Expert Company The City of Green Cove Springs Proposed Rates Effective 9/5/2021

					OT	
ltem	Cost Per Hour			Adder		
		h Chipped ris Disposal	Chip	Without ped Debris Disposal		
2 - Man Crew with all necessary equipment	\$	79.61	\$	74.26	35%	
3 - Man Crew with all necessary equipment	\$	95.69	\$	90.34	35%	
4 - Man Crew with all necessary equipment	\$	112.51	\$	107.16	35%	
Backyard Bucket	\$	25.47	\$	20.12	35%	

The City of Green Cove Springs	The Davey Tree Expert Company		
Signature: [signature on above page]	Signature: [signature on above page]		
Name:	Name:		
Title:	Title:		
Date:	Date:		